PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY COUNCIL

COMMITTEE REPORT

2022 Legislative Session

Reference No.: APPOINTMENT

BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR BUILDING

CONTRACTORS

Draft No.:

Committee: COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

Date: 4/25/2022

Action: FAV

REPORT:

Committee Vote: Favorable, 10-0 (In favor: Council Members Hawkins, Burroughs, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras and Turner)

The Committee of the Whole convened on April 25, 2022, to consider the appointment of Mr. Dewayne Hudson, a resident of New Carrollton, to the Board of Registration for Building Contractors for Prince George's County. The Board is established pursuant to Section 2-253.08 of the County Code and is responsible for the administration of building contractor licenses to commercial and residential builders within the County. The Board also establishes regulations that cover the granting, renewal, denial, and revocation of building contractor licenses.

Ms. Miriam Brewer, Appointments Liaison for the Office of the County Executive, introduced Mr. Hudson providing brief biographical information for the nominee. Mr. Hudson summarized his background and qualifications to serve on the Board of Registration for Building Contractors. His career began as a Foreman and he now serves as the Construction Project Manager for Children's National Hospital. Mr. Hudson organized and facilitated the complete construction process for all managed developments from planning through delivery in Prince George's County. He also supervised the completion of four (4) large healthcare projects in Prince George's County and the District of Columbia.

The Council thanked Mr. Hudson for his work on construction of the Children's National Hospital in Woodmore Towne Center and his willingness to serve the County.

After discussion, the Committee of the Whole voted favorable, 10-0, in favor of the appointment to the Board of Registration for Building Contractors for Prince George's County.